①金属筐体扉の隙間シールド設計 ②基板と筐体のグランド強化
ソフトガスケット
1
1.5
12
10
2
3

die-cut processing
Punching
品番表記／ Part Number Guide
NLCG-■■■■■■（D）
幅寸法：例）050=5mm / 100=10mm
導電粘着テープ仕様はDが付きます。
Width：e.g）050=5mm / 100=10mm
Height e.g 010=1mm  /  120=12mm
高さ寸法：例）010=1mm / 120=12mm
例）：NLCG-010050 → 高さ 1mm × 幅 5mm
e.g）：NLCG-010050 → Height 1mm × Width 5mm
※Galvanic corrosion may occourby contact with other metals.
Double sided adhesive tape type.
Conductive adhesive tape type.
Suffix ‘’D’’ means conductive adhesive tape.
低圧縮力で安定した導通性を確保
Stable electrical conductivity provided
                         with low-compression force.
ソフトガスケット
SOFT GASKET／NLCG
サイズバリエーション／Size variation
■ 定尺／Standard length：1m
■粘着テープにより、筐体等へ簡単に取付け可能です。(導電粘着テープタイプもあります）
■ UL94V-0取得品です。(NLCG-003■■■Dを除く)
■ 粘着テープはUL94 VTM-0取得品を使用しております。(導電粘着テープを除く）
■ハサミで容易にカット可能です。(特殊加工もお問い合わせ下さい）
■低VOC(総揮発性有機化合物)対策製品です。
● Easy installation onto enclosure, etc. by adhesive tape.
  (Conductive adhesive tape is also available)
● UL94V-0 certified.(Excluding NLCG-003■■■D)
● UL94 VTM-0 certified adhesive tape.
  (Excluding conductive adhesive tape)
● Easy processing by scissors.
  (Please contact sales division for custom processing)
● It is low VOC (volatile organic compound) emission product.
Feature特　長
ニ次加工／Secondary processing
特性／Properties
NLCG-040130
高さ :4mm 幅 :13mm
NLCG-030100(D)
高さ :3mm 幅 :10mm
NLCG-040050(D)
高さ :4mm 幅 :5mm
NLCG-040100(D)
高さ :4mm 幅 :10mm
NLCG-060100
高さ :6mm 幅 :10mm
NLCG-050050(D)
高さ :5mm 幅 :5mm
NLCG-050100(D)
高さ :5mm 幅 :10mm
NLCG-060060
高さ :6mm 幅 :6mm
NLCG-070100
高さ :7mm 幅 :10mm
NLCG-100100
高さ :10mm 幅 :10mm
NLCG-120100
高さ :12mm 幅 :10mm
NLCG-015050(D)
高さ :1.5mm 幅 :5mm
NLCG-010050(D)
高さ :1mm 幅 :5mm
Height:1mm Width:5mmHeight:0.3mm Width:30mmHeight:0.3mm Width:5mm Height:1mm Width:7mm
Height:1mm Width:10mm Height:1.5mm Width:5mm Height:1.5mm Width:7mm Height:1.5mm Width:10mm
Height:2mm Width:5mm Height:2mm Width:7mm Height:2mm Width:10mm Height:2mm Width:21mm
Height:2mm Width:35mm Height:3mm Width:5mm Height:3mm Width:10mm Height:4mm Width:5mm
Height:4mm Width:10mm Height:4mm Width:13mm Height:5mm Width:5mm Height:5mm Width:10mm
Height:6mm Width:6mm Height:7mm Width:10mm Height:7mm Width:13mm
Height:10mm Width:10mm Height:12mm Width:10mm Height:15mm Width:15mm
Height:6mm Width:10mm
NLCG-010070(D)